

## **City Council Agenda Report**

**City of Long Lake** 450 Virginia Avenue, PO Box 606 Long Lake, MN 55356

MEETING DATE / June 18, 2024

**SUBJECT:** Accept the Resignation of a Firefighter From the Long Lake Fire Department

Prepared By: Mike Heiland, Fire Chief Report Date: 06/11/24

## **Recommended City Council Action**

Staff recommends the following:

Motion to accept the resignation of firefighter James (JB) Seals from the Long Lake Fire Department.

## **Overview / Background**

Firefighter James (JB) Seals has submitted a letter to Fire Chief Heiland informing him of his intent to resign from the Long Lake Fire Department, effective Monday, June 3, 2024. JB joined the Department on July 17, 2018. We sincerely appreciate his years of dedicated service to our community as a firefighter, and wish him the best in his future endeavors.